<u>Marshall County Art Guild</u> Gallery & Studio <u>Artist release and waiver of libability</u>

Date:		
Artist:		
Address:		
City, State, Zip:		
Phone:	Email:	

I, the above named, hereby assume all risks and hazards incidental to any participation in the Marshall County Art Guild & Gallery. The Artist warrants and represents that he or she is the sole legal owner of all right, title, and interest in all artworks, including all related intellectual property interest such as trademarks and the sole exclusive copyright in all artworks, and has the full right and authority to enter this agreement and grant the rights granted in the agreement.

I do hereby expressly release and hold harmless the Marshall County Art Guild & Gallery, and all its staff. Members, instructors, and volunteers, individually and collectively, from liability for all damages to or for the loss of the artwork that I am voluntarily submitting for display or sale. I do hereby release and hold harmless the listed parties form any claim arising from and usage of the facilities.

I understand that the Marshall County Art Guild will serve as a liaison between the public and the artist for purchases, for a commission of 20% for current members and 30% for non-members. All items sold through the Gallery will be charged Tennessee Sales tax, the artist will be responsible for paying the sales tax collected to the state. The Gallery will issue a check to artist at the beginning of each month for any sales for the prior month, minus the commission.

I hereby consent and authorize MCAG to reproduce photographs or videos taken of myself or artwork displayed in the gallery for marketing, publicity, or promotion to the public.

At any time, artists will be allowed to remove or swap out artwork. Artist will be required to sign out each piece by initialing the log sheet. By initialing the artist confirms and hereby acknowledge that the Artwork is the property of the Artist listed and without damage at the time of Marshall County Art Guld's release.

I have read, understand, and agree to the policies as stated above.

Artist Signature:

Date: _____

Gallery Representative: ______

Date: _____